

ASCE Birmingham Branch P.O. Box 190366 Birmingham, AL 35219



Branch Meeting

Thursday, September 2nd, 2021 11:45 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. Online via Zoom

MEETING AGENDA

l.	Call to Order and Welcome Mohamed Gallow		
	a.	Breakout Sessions into Small Groups for socializing	
	b.	Introduce Officers:	
		- Director: Sidney May	
		- Past President: Matthew Uelmen	
		- President: Mohamed Gallow	
		- Vice President: Jake Faber	
		- Treasurer: Hector Orozco	
		- Secretary: Alicea Morris	
		- YMG President: Alec Parliament	
		- UAB Student Branch President: Waed Antar	
	C.	Delegates:	
		- Outreach Committee Chair: Alec Parliament.	
		- Scholarship Committee Chair: Susan Gurtz.	
	d.	Recognize Guests	
II.			
	a.	Meeting Minutes	
	b.	Treasurer Report	Hector Orozco
	C.	YMG Report	Alec Parliament
	d.	Other Committee Reports	
III.	Unfinis	hed Business	Mohamed Gallow
	a.	2021 Golf Tournament (Rescheduled for Nov 22, 2021)	Mohamed Gallow
IV.	New B	usiness	Mohamed Gallow
	a.		
V.	7. Announcements Mo		
	a.	Website Updates (Sponsors)	Alicea Morris
		http://birmingham.alabama-asce.org/	
	b.	Officers' nomination for 2021-2022 Cycle:	
		- Nominated for President: Jake Faber	
		- Nominated for Vice President: Hector Orozco	
		- Treasurer: Alec Parliament	
		- Secretary:	
		- YMG President:	
		- UAB Student Branch President: Waed Antar	
	C.	Other Announcements	

VI. Program

a. Mr. Mel A Monk, "Thin Lift Asphalt Pavements" (1 PDH)

Mission of the Birmingham Branch: For the greater Birmingham area, provide value to members, promote the profession of civil engineering, and serve the public good by: bringing attention to the services provided by civil engineers, reaching out to area students to encourage interest in a civil engineering career, and educating members and the public about the state of the infrastructure and sustainable practices.

Biography

Mr. Mel A. Monk

Mr. Monk obtained his bachelor's degree in civil engineering from Auburn University in 1991, He is a registered professional engineer in the state of Alabama. Mr. Monk worked with Professional Service Industries in Virginia and with Alabama Department of Transportation. Currently, he is the executive director of the Alabama Asphalt Pavement Association.